Publ. 2 - AM1702 - B 01 / 2005 / FB Replaces : 2 - AM1702 - A                                              L11 - 21702 - 2
           Vane motor
high performance hydraulic
series M5B - M5BS - M5BF
CHARACTERISTICS - M5B* SERIES
12 vanes and a patented cartridge design allow a very low noise level, whatever the
speed.
The M5B series has been designed especially for severe duty applications wich require

Porting combination
See hereunder
ORDERING CODE - M5BF SERIES
Ra
di
al
 lo
ad
 F
r [
lb
s]
Axial load Fa [lbs]
PERMISSIBLE AXIAL AND RADIAL LOADS
1 - Max. axial load   : Fa max. = 1350 lbs
2 - Max. radial load cylindrical shaft : Fr max. = 1800 lbs
                                           taper shaft : Fr max. = 1250 lbs
3 - Theoretical lifetime [hour] : L  10 H   [Hour] = 16 666
N  [rpm]
x L 10
4 - Theoretical lifetime [10
6
 rev] : L10
5 - Eg of theoretical life time calculation
Axial load Fa = 450 lbs
Radial load Fr  = 225 lbs
Operating speed N  =  2000 RPM
L10 = 2000 [106 rev] (see on curve)
L  10 H = 16 666
2000 x  2000
L10H = 16 666 hours.
PORTING COMBINATION
ROTATIONS
View from shaft end :
CW rotation A = inlet
B = outlet
CCW rotation A = outlet
B = inlet
0
200
400
600
800
1000
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
L10=  250
L10=  500
L10= 1000
L10=2000
L10=5000
10
Parker Hannifin
Denison Vane Pump Division
Vierzon - France
DIMENSIONS  - Weight : 40.8 lbs - M5BF SERIES
11
1
.9
7
K
E
Y
 .
3
9
2
 /
 .
3
9
4
1.38
1.2598 DIA